KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

6 Desta Drive
Ke,) Suite 4400

Midland, Texas 79705

Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concemn:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO |
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 3D-02A5- 3G 1<L3

INCLINATION REPORT Soa/2 > I\5F
d- 2% - (3s-3Te

Lease Name: North Hobbs Unit
Well Number: #24-549 TR
County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AL
Operator: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD. A
Address: P O BOX 4294 " g
Address: HOUSTON, TX 77210-4294 Mew o F
Location: R LueveD

Hobbs

GCo o/

Sulte 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make thls certlﬁcatlon
that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said %ﬁ

CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

This the XK TH day of @PRM_ , 2003 - A/
. ignature 6f Notary Public

In and for the State of Texas

Wity TR T
‘,.RY P(,'/

ORETTA 4. HENDERSON

Notary Public, State of Texas LO RE T)-F' \7 #EW OE /&@A /

o My Commission £x ; >
pires 12-04-03 Print Name of Notary Public

77 SOFTEW
!um\“

Sy



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT
FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres [NORTHHOBBS G/SA Unit - 549
OPERATOR COUNTY
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN Limited Partnership LEA

ADDRESS
P O BOX 4294, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4294

LOCATION
Letter I, Section 24, T-18-S, R-38-E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER

l COURSE LENGTHF COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION} DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET] DISPLACEMENT
446 4.46 1.000 1.75 7.78 7.78
787 3.41 0.500 0.87 2.08 10.76
1131 3.44 0.750 1.31 4.50 15.26
1351 2.20 0.500 0.87 1.92 17.18
1477 1.26 0.500 0.87 1.10 18.28
1784 3.07 0.750 1.31 4.02 22.30
2067 2.83 0.750 1.31 3.70 26.00
2351 2.84 1.000 1.75 4.96 30.96
2634 2.83 1.000 1.75 4.04 35.90
2917 2.83 0.750 1.31 3.70 39.60
3201 2.84 1.000 1.75 4.96 44.56
3673 472 0.750 1.31 6.18 50.74
4112 4.39 1.000 1.75 7.66 58.40
4396 2.84 1.000 1.75 4.96 63.36
-43.96 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 63.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 53.36
NAME OF GOMPANY
.\‘2
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

AW

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(915) 620-0300




